

## English Renewal Price – December 2021 (All Renewal Applications) Valid until 31st of December

Morning (AM) Renewal Price - 25 weeks + 8 weeks	€1,550
holidays	Insurance <del>(</del>

**€1,550** (tuition fees €1,250 + TIE Exam €120 or IELTS EXAM\* + Medical Insurance €130 + Course Material Fees €50)

Afternoon (PM) Renewal Price - 25 weeks + 8 weeks
holidays

**€1,350** (tuition fees €1,050 + TIE Exam €120 or IELTS EXAM\* + Medical Insurance €130 + Course Material Fees €50)

## **Additional Fees:**

✓ IELTS EXAM €200\*

\*Entry to either the IELTS or CAE programmes is subject to achieving a minimum B2+/C1 level at placement test on arrival at IBAT College Dublin. If the minimum grade is not achieved student will be placed in the appropriate level General English class and given the opportunity to progress to IELTS/CAE at next level test.

Please note that this price is effective for all applications received from 1st December to 31st December 2021.

To avail of the discounted price, the full fee must be received by 31 DEC - booking can be for any start date in 2021/2022.

Applicants will be allocated a class/campus based on availability.